Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

DISPOSALS AND CHANGES OF USE OF LAND

PART 1

AMENDMENTS TO SCHEDULE 22 TO SSFA 1998

- 5 (1) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)—
 - (a) after "by a foundation body" insert "in Wales",
 - (b) in paragraph (a) omit the words from "or acquired" to the end, and
 - (c) in paragraph (d) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Assembly".
 - (3) After that sub-paragraph insert—
 - "(1A) A "foundation body in Wales" means a foundation body where each of the schools comprising the group of schools for which the foundation body acts is maintained by a local education authority in Wales."

(4) In sub-paragraphs (2) and (3) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Assembly".

- (5) In sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (a) for "his" substitute "its", and
 - (b) for "he", wherever occurring, substitute "the Assembly".